506063656 05/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6110371

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	-				
		Name	Execution Date			
CARLOS ROBERTO (CAMOZZI		03/15/2020			
SAMUEL MALZACH			03/12/2020			
ANDREW HIRNIAK			03/16/2020			
MARIO TRONZA			03/12/2020			
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SYND	ERMIX AG				
Street Address:	BUOC	BUOCHSERSTRASSE 2				
City:	STAN	STANS				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	6370	6370				
Property Type		Number	_			
Application Number:		29723541				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:	BAIA	(202)344-8300				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:	•	202-344-4000				
		nfrank.team@venable.com				
Correspondent Name):					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		P.O. BOX 34385				
Audress Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		099683.517566	099683.517566			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	MICHELE V. FRANK	MICHELE V. FRANK			
SIGNATURE:		/Michele V. Frank/	/Michele V. Frank/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2020	05/18/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=F_Assignment-{ source=F_Assignment-{	•	•				

Attorney Docket No. 099683.517566

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Carlos Roberto Camozzi</u>, of Basel, Switzerland, <u>Samuel Malzach</u>, of Evilard, Switzerland, <u>Andrew Hirnlak</u>, of Zürich, Switzerland and <u>Marlo Tronza</u>, of Basel, Switzerland, referred to as the Assignors, have invented a certain improvement relating to <u>MEDICAL DEVICE</u>, which said Assignors have caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 7, 2020</u>, as U.S. Patent Application Number <u>29/723,541</u>.

AND WHEREAS <u>SynDermix AG</u>, <u>Buochserstrasse 2</u>, 6370, <u>Stans</u>, <u>Switzerland</u> hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignces to said Assignces, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignces, and said Assignces' successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignces and said Assignces' successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any wise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof. for the use and beneficial a manner as the said Assignces wight or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said Assigners hereby agree to perform, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignees' successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, relasues and prolongations thereof.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignces and said Assignces' successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

AND the Assignors hereby grant the firm Venable LLP of 600 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001 the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information, including application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this to day of 2020.
ASSIGNOR:
Signature:
Name: Carlos Roberto Camozzi
EXECUTED this <u>A2</u> day of <u>Magnala</u> , 2020.
ASSIGNOR/

Signature: Name: Samuel Malzach

Attorney Docket No. 099683.517566

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this	s <u>Wes</u> day of _	PARA PAR	, 2020.
ASSIGNOR:		. (
Signature:	Kummulur.	ANN (****
Name: Andre	w Hirnisk	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EXECUTED this		March	, 2020.
ASSIGNOR:	18 8	man and a second	
Signature:	f" l .	had been public to	
Name: Mario	Tronza	1	

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694 VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20001

RECORDED: 05/18/2020